

## Gorani Industries Ltd.

CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

Indore

To,
The BSE Limited
The Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub.:- Submission of certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With reference to above we are enclosing herewith the Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Gorani Industries Limited

Nakul Gorani (Holding DIN: 06543317) (Whole-Time Director)

Encl: As above





CIN: L28121MP1995PLC009170 GSTIN: 23AAACG6274B1Z2 PAN: AAACG6274B Regd. Office: Plot No. 32-33, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Industrial Area , Indore-452 015 (M.P.) India

Phone: 0731-2723202

Email: gorani.industries@yahoo.com Website: www.goraniindustries.com

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024.

This is to certify that all the activities in relation to Share transfer facility of M/s. Gorani Industries Limited having its Registered Office at 32-33 Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Indore (M.P.)-452015, are maintained and carried by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058) having its Registered office at C 101, 247 LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai – 400083.

For Gorani Industries Limited

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Sachi Samaria (Compliance officer)

Authorized Signatory